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European Society of
Intensive Care Medicine

@ EDIC

EDIC | Preparation Course 2025: Live Session

July 10, 2025

Schedule is in Central European Time (CEST)

Morning Session: moderated by G. Castellani and A. Nica

09:30

09:50

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

Welcome, objectives of the day

What is EDIC | exam? Blueprint and % of topics/ guidelines
Types of questions

ESICM Academy

BREAK

CoBaTRICE

MCQs as examples with experts (1/2)

Breakout room 1 (Group A):
Breakout room 2

13:00

LUNCH

Afternoon Session: moderated by G. Castellani and A. Nica

13:40 Welcome session

13:50

MCQs as examples with experts (2/2)

Breakout room 1 (Group A):
Breakout room 2

15:20

15:35

16:00

16:05

16:30

16:35

16:50

17:00

17:15

17:25

17:30

BREAK

Hemodynamic monitoring for ICU patients

Q&A

Mechanical Ventilation in ICU patients

Q&A

Testimonials: What was their impression of the exam?
BREAK

Tips & Tricks

Tech. essentials for the exam day

Wrap Up

End

A. Nica, G. Castellani
A. Nica
G. Castellani

L. Zattera

A. Le Roy

Experts to be confirmed based on availability

G. Castellani

Experts to be confirmed based on availabilities

M. Cecconi

M. Maggiorini

A. Nica

P. Peralta

G. Castellani and A. Nica

The mock exam (100 MCQs) will be available for the course participants after the live event, until the exam day.



