



EDIC | Preparation Course 2025: Live Session

July 10, 2025 Schedule is in Central European Time (CEST)

Morning Session: moderated by G. Castellani and A. Nica

09:30	Welcome, objectives of the day	A. Nica, G. Castellani
09:50	What is EDIC I exam? Blueprint and % of topics/ guidelines	A. Nica
10:30	Types of questions	G. Castellani
10:45	ESICM Academy	L. Zattera
11:00	BREAK	
11:15	CoBaTRICE	A. Le Roy
	MCQs as examples with experts (1/2) t room 1 <mark>(Group A):</mark> t room 2 <mark>(Group B)</mark> :	Experts to be confirmed based on availability
13:00	LUNCH	
Afternoon Session: moderated by G. Castellani and A. Nica		
13:40	Welcome session	G. Castellani
13:50 MCQs as examples with experts (2/2) Breakout room 1 (Group A): Breakout room 2 (Group B):		Experts to be confirmed based on availabilities
15:20	BREAK	
15:35	Hemodynamic monitoring for ICU patients	M. Cecconi
16:00	Q&A	
16:05	Mechanical Ventilation in ICU patients	M. Maggiorini
16:30	Q&A	
16:35	Testimonials: What was their impression of the exam?	
16:50	BREAK	
17:00	Tips & Tricks	A. Nica
17:15	Tech. essentials for the exam day	P. Peralta
17:25	Wrap Up	G. Castellani and A. Nica
17:30	End	

The mock exam (100 MCQs) will be available for the course participants after the live event, until the exam day.